



RHB Bank Lao Sole co., Ltd

TOGETHER WE PROGRESS

Statement of Financial Position

2nd Quarter of 2026

Report: FS.01/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Assets	Note	Amount	
			This quarter	Previous quarter
I	Cash and deposit with banks and financial institutions		1,097,215,629,157.22	850,002,674,803.30
	1. Cash and cash equivalent		8,478,009,221.91	10,885,742,139.14
	2. Deposit with banks and financial institutions		1,088,737,619,935.31	839,116,932,664.16
II	Amount due from banks and financial institutions		-	-
III	Securities purchased under repurchase agreement		-	-
IV	Investment in securities		-	-
	1. Trading Securities		-	-
	2. Available for sales securities		-	-
	3. Investment securities		-	-
V	Net loans and advances to customers		242,615,287,103.00	342,273,150,978.80
VI	Investment in subsidiaries, joint venture and holding securities		-	-
VII	Leasing and financing		-	-
VIII	Net fixed assets		16,326,530,949.94	17,358,703,571.04
	1. Fixed assets purchase and work in processing		1,791,042,960.06	1,072,527,611.55
	2. Intangible fixed assets		2,867,305,894.84	3,299,709,138.84
	3. Tangible fixed assets		8,699,047,007.04	9,725,102,899.65
	4. Right of use assets (NBV)		2,969,135,088.00	3,261,363,921.00
IX	Un-paid register capital		-	-
X	Other assets		149,227,650,905.53	109,914,829,865.25
	1. Interest and other account receivable		36,483,830,942.08	22,609,523,649.36
	2. Interbranches account		-	-
	3. Deferred tax asset		-	-
	4. Others		112,743,819,963.45	87,305,306,215.89
	Total		1,505,385,098,115.69	1,319,549,359,218.39





RHB Bank Lao Sole co., Ltd

TOGETHER WE PROGRESS

Statement of Financial Position

2nd Quarter of 2026

Report: FS.01/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Liability	Note	Amount	
			This quarter	Previous quarter
I	Amounts due to banks and financial institutions		856,123,350,059.52	690,035,436,228.48
	1. Deposits		832,078,904,885.28	666,380,418,821.72
	2. Loans and other payables		24,044,445,174.24	23,655,017,406.76
II	Amounts due to customers		53,569,560,590.12	53,801,164,323.97
	1. Deposits		52,344,100,105.79	50,987,910,869.00
	2. Other payables		1,225,460,484.33	2,813,253,454.97
III	Securities sold under repurchase agreement		-	-
IV	Amounts due from securities		-	-
V	Other liabilities		39,738,138,250.39	33,798,385,463.92
	1. Accrued interest and other expenses		27,841,143,743.81	18,454,453,301.37
	2. Interbranches account		-	-
	3. Deferred tax liabilities		-	-
	4. Others		11,896,994,506.58	15,343,932,162.55
VI	Owners' equity		555,954,049,215.66	541,914,373,202.02
	1. Registered capital		500,000,062,500.00	500,000,062,500.00
	2. Share premium		-	-
	3. Statutory reserve		5,654,979,412.36	3,859,200,574.06
	4. Business expanding reserve		-	-
	5. Other reserves		169,082,383.26	181,183,540.26
	6. Variance from revaluation		-	-
	7. General provision		1,213,076,377.03	1,708,277,800.38
	8. Retained profit / (Loss)		30,698,654,915.74	14,536,645,371.08
	9. Profit awaiting for approval (+/-)		-	18,388,750,800.96
	10. Current year profit / (Loss)		18,218,193,627.27	3,240,252,615.28
	11. Supporting fund and government allocated funds		-	-
	12. Subordinated Debt		-	-
	Total		1,505,385,098,115.69	1,319,549,359,218.39

Chief Executive Officer


 Chiam Tau Yu

Statement of Comprehensive Income

2nd Quarter of 2026

Report: FS 02/CB
Equivalent LAK

No.	Details	Note	Amount	
			This quarter	Previous quarter
	Operating income and expenses			
1	+ Interest and similar income		44,317,177,350.22	21,377,424,765.78
1.1	Interest and similar income from interbanks		28,157,500,754.22	13,068,578,808.78
1.2	Interest and similar income from customers		16,159,676,596.00	8,308,845,957.00
1.3	Interest income from securities purchased under repurchase agreement		-	-
1.4	Interest income from investment securities		-	-
1.5	Other interest and similar income		-	-
2	- Interest expense and equivalent to Interest expense		(19,119,010,110.76)	(8,751,978,164.97)
2.1	Interest and similar expense from interbanks		(17,954,682,212.16)	(8,215,648,803.16)
2.2	Interest and similar expense from customers		(1,164,327,898.60)	(536,329,361.81)
2.3	Interest expense from securities purchased under repurchase agreement		-	-
2.4	Interest expense from investment securities		-	-
2.5	Other interest and similar expense		-	-
3	+/- Gain or Loss on Trading Gold and other precious metals		-	-
	I. Net interest income - interest expense (1+2+3)		25,198,167,239.46	12,625,446,600.81
4	+ Income from leasing		-	-
5	- Expense from leasing		-	-
6	+ Income from rent		-	-
7	- Expense from rent		-	-
8	+ Income from capital injection and share buyer		-	-
9	+ Fees and commission income		259,607,816.74	95,521,689.76
10	- Fees and commission expense		(19,657,428.64)	(14,146,371.36)
11	+/- Net gain/(Loss) from Trading Securities		-	-
12	+/- Net gain/(Loss) from Available for sales securities		-	-
13	+/- Net gain/(loss) from foreign exchange		1,979,031,160.74	889,526,168.85
14	+/- Net gain/(loss) from derivative trading		-	-
	II. Net operating income (I + 4 +...14)		27,417,148,788.30	13,596,348,088.06
	Other income and expenses			
15	+ Other operating income		1,124,265,272.80	429,272,848.82
16	- Other operating expenses		(21,841,473,329.92)	(11,242,891,339.88)
16.1	Personnel expenses		(15,239,683,229.37)	(7,748,695,035.66)
16.2	Other administrative expenses		(6,601,790,100.55)	(3,494,196,304.22)
17	- Depreciation and amortisation for tangible and intangible fixed asset		(3,838,769,757.72)	(1,912,139,323.36)
18	- Other miscellaneous expenses		(856,235,214.99)	(546,275,433.36)
19	+/- Net specific provision charges/(reversal) for loans to customers and off balance sheet		16,213,257,868.80	3,346,900,193.00
19.1	Provision of credit losses of loans to customers		-	-
19.2	Reversal of provision for impairment losses and bad debt recover		16,213,257,868.80	3,346,900,193.00
20	+/- Net gain/(loss) from fixed asset revaluation		-	-
	III. Net Income - Expenses (15+...20)		(9,198,955,161.03)	(9,925,133,054.78)
	IV. Profit / (Loss) before tax (II - III)		18,218,193,627.27	3,671,215,033.28
21	Profit Tax		-	(430,962,418.00)
22	Deferred tax		-	-
	VI. Net profit / (loss) in current year		18,218,193,627.27	3,240,252,615.28
	Other comprehensive income			
23	Change in assets revaluation		-	-
24	Gain/(loss) from held for sale asset revaluation		-	-
25	Corporate income tax derives from comprehensive income		-	-
	Total comprehensive profit/(loss)		-	-

Chief Executive Officer

 RHB Bank Lao

 Sole Co., Ltd.

 Chaim Tau Yu